
2005 Creighton Volleyball
Creighton Match Highs (Sample)

All matches

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL MATCH HIGHS

ATTACK PERCENT (K-E-TA) minimum 12 kills
 .688 (12- 1-16) Vohs, Darci vs Wichita State (09-30-05)
 .632 (12- 0-19) Pavan, Sarah at Nebraska (10-11-05)
 .583 (14- 0-24) Meyer, Cori vs Wichita State (09-30-05)
 .579 (13- 2-19) Kabbes, Emily at Illinois State (09-25-05)
 .558 (28- 4-43) Griffin, Allie at Colorado (09-09-05)
 .520 (14- 1-25) Apker, Sabrina vs Missouri State (10-01-05)
 .481 (15- 2-27) Haller, Lacy at Evansville (10-14-05)
 .459 (19- 2-37) Barboza, Cynthia vs Stanford (09-10-05 in Boulder, Colo.)
 .452 (16- 2-31) Kristina Martin vs South Dakota State (10-04-05)
 .438 (16- 2-32) Lungren, Sara at Wichita State (10-29-05)

KILLS (K-E-TA)
28 (28- 4-43) 4s Griffin, Allie at Colorado (09-09-05)
27 (27- 5-80) 4s Stalzer, Lindsay vs Bradley (09-16-05)
22 (22- 7-43) 5s Staehlin, Kari vs Illinois State (10-21-05)
21 (21-14-73) 4s Stalzer, Lindsay at Bradley (11-19-05)
20 (20- 9-56) 5s COUGHLIN, Theresa vs Marquette (09-11-05 in Boulder, Colo.)
19 (19- 2-37) 3s Barboza, Cynthia vs Stanford (09-10-05 in Boulder, Colo.)
18 (18-12-45) 5s TODD, Kimberley vs Marquette (09-11-05 in Boulder, Colo.)
18 (18- 3-37) 5s Washington, Marissa at Southern Illinois (10-15-05)
17 (17- 6-41) 4s Rowen, Laura vs Northern Iowa (09-17-05)
16 (16- 2-32) 4s Lungren, Sara at Wichita State (10-29-05)

KILLS 3-SETS (K-E-TA)
19 (19- 2-37) Barboza, Cynthia vs Stanford (09-10-05 in Boulder, Colo.)
16 (16- 2-31) Kristina Martin vs South Dakota State (10-04-05)
15 (15- 2-30) Werner, Sandy at Kansas State (09-06-05)
15 (15- 6-44) O'Connor, Erin vs Missouri State (10-01-05)
15 (15- 2-27) Haller, Lacy at Evansville (10-14-05)

KILLS 4-SETS (K-E-TA)
28 (28- 4-43) Griffin, Allie at Colorado (09-09-05)
27 (27- 5-80) Stalzer, Lindsay vs Bradley (09-16-05)
21 (21-14-73) Stalzer, Lindsay at Bradley (11-19-05)
17 (17- 6-41) Rowen, Laura vs Northern Iowa (09-17-05)
16 (16- 7-32) Sutherland, Amber at Colorado (09-09-05)

KILLS 5-SETS (K-E-TA)
22 (22- 7-43) Staehlin, Kari vs Illinois State (10-21-05)
20 (20- 9-56) COUGHLIN, Theresa vs Marquette (09-11-05 in Boulder, Colo.)
18 (18- 3-37) Washington, Marissa at Southern Illinois (10-15-05)
18 (18-12-45) TODD, Kimberley vs Marquette (09-11-05 in Boulder, Colo.)
16 (16- 7-59) Doornbos, Laura vs Illinois State (10-21-05)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS (K-E-TA)
80 (27- 5-80) 4s Stalzer, Lindsay vs Bradley (09-16-05)
73 (21-14-73) 4s Stalzer, Lindsay at Bradley (11-19-05)
59 (16- 7-59) 5s Doornbos, Laura vs Illinois State (10-21-05)
56 (20- 9-56) 5s COUGHLIN, Theresa vs Marquette (09-11-05 in Boulder, Colo.)
52 ( 5- 4-52) 4s May, Stephanie vs Northern Iowa (09-17-05)
51 (13- 8-51) 4s Veltman, Megan at Drake (10-08-05)
47 (16- 7-47) 4s Carr, Nicole at Colorado (09-09-05)
46 (11- 7-46) 5s Knowles, Savannah vs Illinois State (10-21-05)
45 (18-12-45) 5s TODD, Kimberley vs Marquette (09-11-05 in Boulder, Colo.)
44 (15- 6-44) 3s O'Connor, Erin vs Missouri State (10-01-05)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 3-SETS (K-E-TA)
44 (15- 6-44) O'Connor, Erin vs Missouri State (10-01-05)
41 (13- 3-41) Johnson, Eve vs Drake (11-04-05)
39 (12- 2-39) Lorenzen, Nicole vs Iowa State (08-27-05)
37 (19- 2-37) Barboza, Cynthia vs Stanford (09-10-05 in Boulder, Colo.)
34 (10- 5-34) Jessen, Katie vs Iowa State (08-27-05)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 4-SETS (K-E-TA)
80 (27- 5-80) Stalzer, Lindsay vs Bradley (09-16-05)
73 (21-14-73) Stalzer, Lindsay at Bradley (11-19-05)
52 ( 5- 4-52) May, Stephanie vs Northern Iowa (09-17-05)
51 (13- 8-51) Veltman, Megan at Drake (10-08-05)
47 (16- 7-47) Carr, Nicole at Colorado (09-09-05)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 5-SETS (K-E-TA)
59 (16- 7-59) Doornbos, Laura vs Illinois State (10-21-05)
56 (20- 9-56) COUGHLIN, Theresa vs Marquette (09-11-05 in Boulder, Colo.)
46 (11- 7-46) Knowles, Savannah vs Illinois State (10-21-05)
45 (18-12-45) TODD, Kimberley vs Marquette (09-11-05 in Boulder, Colo.)
43 (14- 9-43) Germann, Stephanie at Northern Iowa (11-18-05)
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POINTS
30.0 (27- 1- 2.0) 4s Stalzer, Lindsay vs Bradley (09-16-05)
29.5 (28- 0- 1.5) 4s Griffin, Allie at Colorado (09-09-05)
25.5 (21- 2- 2.5) 4s Stalzer, Lindsay at Bradley (11-19-05)
24.0 (22- 0- 2.0) 5s Staehlin, Kari vs Illinois State (10-21-05)
22.0 (20- 1- 1.0) 5s COUGHLIN, Theresa vs Marquette (09-11-05 in Boulder, Colo.)

POINTS 3-SETS
19.5 (19- 0- 0.5) Barboza, Cynthia vs Stanford (09-10-05 in Boulder, Colo.)
17.0 (14- 0- 3.0) Meyer, Cori vs Wichita State (09-30-05)
17.0 (15- 0- 2.0) Haller, Lacy at Evansville (10-14-05)
17.0 (16- 1- 0.0) Kristina Martin vs South Dakota State (10-04-05)
15.5 (15- 0- 0.5) O'Connor, Erin vs Missouri State (10-01-05)

POINTS 4-SETS
30.0 (27- 1- 2.0) Stalzer, Lindsay vs Bradley (09-16-05)
29.5 (28- 0- 1.5) Griffin, Allie at Colorado (09-09-05)
25.5 (21- 2- 2.5) Stalzer, Lindsay at Bradley (11-19-05)
21.5 (17- 1- 3.5) Rowen, Laura vs Northern Iowa (09-17-05)
17.5 (16- 0- 1.5) Lungren, Sara at Wichita State (10-29-05)

POINTS 5-SETS
24.0 (22- 0- 2.0) Staehlin, Kari vs Illinois State (10-21-05)
22.0 (20- 1- 1.0) COUGHLIN, Theresa vs Marquette (09-11-05 in Boulder, Colo.)
19.5 (16- 2- 1.5) Doornbos, Laura vs Illinois State (10-21-05)
19.0 (18- 0- 1.0) Washington, Marissa at Southern Illinois (10-15-05)
18.5 (15- 0- 3.5) Rowen, Laura at Northern Iowa (11-18-05)
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ASSISTS
67 (4s) Nu'u, Ashley at Colorado (09-09-05)
61 (5s) Lindsey, Erin vs Illinois State (10-21-05)
55 (4s) Warren, Ashley at Missouri State (10-28-05)
53 (5s) WEIDNER, Katie vs Marquette (09-11-05 in Boulder, Colo.)
51 (5s) Marita, Holly at Southern Illinois (10-15-05)

ASSISTS 3-SETS
51 Warren, Ashley vs Missouri State (10-01-05)
45 Kehoe, Bryn vs Stanford (09-10-05 in Boulder, Colo.)
43 Kristie Klusaw vs South Dakota State (10-04-05)
40 Lindsey, Erin at Illinois State (09-25-05)
38 Craig, Amanda vs Iowa State (08-27-05)

ASSISTS 4-SETS
67 Nu'u, Ashley at Colorado (09-09-05)
55 Warren, Ashley at Missouri State (10-28-05)
50 Vance, Ashley at Bradley (11-19-05)
33 Funk, Betsy at Drake (10-08-05)
32 Hartig, Andee at Wichita State (10-29-05)

ASSISTS 5-SETS
61 Lindsey, Erin vs Illinois State (10-21-05)
53 WEIDNER, Katie vs Marquette (09-11-05 in Boulder, Colo.)
51 Marita, Holly at Southern Illinois (10-15-05)
43 Belzung, Kristin at Northern Iowa (11-18-05)

9 RENFROW, Monica vs Marquette (09-11-05 in Boulder, Colo.)

DIGS
32 (5s) Elswick, Kristy at Southern Illinois (10-15-05)
28 (4s) Kranske, Beth at Drake (10-08-05)
26 (5s) Grubb, Ashley vs Illinois State (10-21-05)
25 (4s) Broussard, Kelly at Wichita State (10-29-05)
23 (4s) Falknor, Gillian at Bradley (11-19-05)

DIGS 3-SETS
22 Churm, Katie vs Iowa State (08-27-05)
19 CORDEIRO, Aime at San Diego State (09-03-05)
18 Walroth, Julie vs Evansville (11-12-05)
18 Cox, Kristy vs Indiana State (10-22-05)
18 Kehoe, Bryn vs Stanford (09-10-05 in Boulder, Colo.)

DIGS 4-SETS
28 Kranske, Beth at Drake (10-08-05)
25 Broussard, Kelly at Wichita State (10-29-05)
23 Falknor, Gillian at Bradley (11-19-05)
19 Dietz, Patricia vs Northern Iowa (09-17-05)
19 Meyer, Cori at Wichita State (10-29-05)

DIGS 5-SETS
32 Elswick, Kristy at Southern Illinois (10-15-05)
26 Grubb, Ashley vs Illinois State (10-21-05)
18 O'BRIEN, Caitie vs Marquette (09-11-05 in Boulder, Colo.)
16 Knowles, Savannah vs Illinois State (10-21-05)
16 Lindsey, Erin vs Illinois State (10-21-05)

ACES
4 Warren, Ashley at Missouri State (10-28-05)
3 Manuel, Janiece vs UC Riverside (09-02-05 in San Diego,CA)
3 Harsh, Abby at Wichita State (10-29-05)
3 Lastra, Angie at Kansas State (09-06-05)
3 Elswick, Kristy at Southern Illinois (10-15-05)

BLOCKS (BS-BA)
15 ( 0-15) Humpal, Trista vs Northern Iowa (09-17-05)
13 ( 1-12) Brazda, Danielle vs Northern Iowa (09-17-05)
10 ( 1- 9) Germann, Stephanie vs Northern Iowa (09-17-05)
10 ( 0-10) Apker, Sabrina at Missouri State (10-28-05)

8 ( 0- 8) Elmer, Melissa at Nebraska (10-11-05)
7 ( 0- 7) Brazda, Danielle at Northern Iowa (11-18-05)
7 ( 0- 7) Rowen, Laura vs Northern Iowa (09-17-05)
6 ( 2- 4) Haller, Lacy vs Evansville (11-12-05)
6 ( 1- 5) McFarland, Amy vs Bradley (09-16-05)
6 ( 0- 6) Warren, Ashley at Missouri State (10-28-05)
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OPPONENT TEAM MATCH HIGHS

ATTACK PERCENT (K-E-TA)
 .435 (58-11-108)  vs Wichita State (09-30-05)
 .393 (52-10-107)  at Nebraska (10-11-05)
 .325 (78-23-169)  at Colorado (09-09-05)
 .322 (60-14-143)  vs Missouri State (10-01-05)
 .306 (45-12-108)  at Kansas State (09-06-05)
 .284 (71-19-183)  at Wichita State (10-29-05)
 .282 (53-18-124)  vs Stanford (09-10-05 in Boulder, Colo.)
 .267 (48-13-131)  vs Iowa State (08-27-05)
 .248 (50-21-117)  at Illinois State (09-25-05)
 .240 (61-20-171)  vs Bradley (09-16-05)

KILLS (K-E-TA)
78 (78-23-169) 4s  at Colorado (09-09-05)
77 (77-28-216) 5s  vs Illinois State (10-21-05)
75 (75-31-190) 5s  vs Marquette (09-11-05 in Boulder, Colo.)
71 (71-19-183) 4s  at Wichita State (10-29-05)
61 (61-20-171) 4s  vs Bradley (09-16-05)
60 (60-14-143) 3s  vs Missouri State (10-01-05)
59 (59-21-197) 5s  at Southern Illinois (10-15-05)
59 (59-34-166) 5s  at Northern Iowa (11-18-05)
59 (59-29-170) 4s  at Missouri State (10-28-05)
58 (58-27-201) 4s  vs Northern Iowa (09-17-05)

KILLS 3-SETS (K-E-TA)
60 (60-14-143)  vs Missouri State (10-01-05)
58 (58-11-108)  vs Wichita State (09-30-05)
53 (53-18-124)  vs Stanford (09-10-05 in Boulder, Colo.)
52 (52-10-107)  at Nebraska (10-11-05)
50 (50-21-117)  at Illinois State (09-25-05)

KILLS 4-SETS (K-E-TA)
78 (78-23-169)  at Colorado (09-09-05)
71 (71-19-183)  at Wichita State (10-29-05)
61 (61-20-171)  vs Bradley (09-16-05)
59 (59-29-170)  at Missouri State (10-28-05)
58 (58-27-201)  vs Northern Iowa (09-17-05)

KILLS 5-SETS (K-E-TA)
77 (77-28-216)  vs Illinois State (10-21-05)
75 (75-31-190)  vs Marquette (09-11-05 in Boulder, Colo.)
59 (59-21-197)  at Southern Illinois (10-15-05)
59 (59-34-166)  at Northern Iowa (11-18-05)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS (K-E-TA)
216 (77-28-216) 5s  vs Illinois State (10-21-05)
201 (58-27-201) 4s  vs Northern Iowa (09-17-05)
197 (59-21-197) 5s  at Southern Illinois (10-15-05)
190 (75-31-190) 5s  vs Marquette (09-11-05 in Boulder, Colo.)
183 (71-19-183) 4s  at Wichita State (10-29-05)
174 (57-33-174) 4s  at Bradley (11-19-05)
171 (61-20-171) 4s  vs Bradley (09-16-05)
170 (59-29-170) 4s  at Missouri State (10-28-05)
169 (78-23-169) 4s  at Colorado (09-09-05)
166 (59-34-166) 5s  at Northern Iowa (11-18-05)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 3-SETS (K-E-TA)
143 (60-14-143)  vs Missouri State (10-01-05)
137 (32-20-137)  vs Drake (11-04-05)
136 (42-17-136)  vs Evansville (11-12-05)
136 (34-21-136)  vs Indiana State (10-22-05)
132 (50-21-132)  at San Diego State (09-03-05)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 4-SETS (K-E-TA)
201 (58-27-201)  vs Northern Iowa (09-17-05)
183 (71-19-183)  at Wichita State (10-29-05)
174 (57-33-174)  at Bradley (11-19-05)
171 (61-20-171)  vs Bradley (09-16-05)
170 (59-29-170)  at Missouri State (10-28-05)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 5-SETS (K-E-TA)
216 (77-28-216)  vs Illinois State (10-21-05)
197 (59-21-197)  at Southern Illinois (10-15-05)
190 (75-31-190)  vs Marquette (09-11-05 in Boulder, Colo.)
166 (59-34-166)  at Northern Iowa (11-18-05)
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ASSISTS
76 (4s)  at Colorado (09-09-05)
70 (5s)  vs Marquette (09-11-05 in Boulder, Colo.)
69 (5s)  vs Illinois State (10-21-05)
65 (4s)  at Wichita State (10-29-05)
60 (3s)  vs Missouri State (10-01-05)

ASSISTS 3-SETS
60  vs Missouri State (10-01-05)
56  vs Wichita State (09-30-05)
50  vs Stanford (09-10-05 in Boulder, Colo.)
49  at San Diego State (09-03-05)
47  at Nebraska (10-11-05)

ASSISTS 4-SETS
76  at Colorado (09-09-05)
65  at Wichita State (10-29-05)
57  at Missouri State (10-28-05)
57  at Bradley (11-19-05)
56  vs Bradley (09-16-05)

ASSISTS 5-SETS
70  vs Marquette (09-11-05 in Boulder, Colo.)
69  vs Illinois State (10-21-05)
53  at Northern Iowa (11-18-05)
53  at Southern Illinois (10-15-05)

DIGS
95 (5s)  vs Illinois State (10-21-05)
92 (4s)  at Wichita State (10-29-05)
84 (4s)  vs Northern Iowa (09-17-05)
84 (5s)  at Southern Illinois (10-15-05)
79 (4s)  vs Bradley (09-16-05)

DIGS 3-SETS
76  vs Iowa State (08-27-05)
64  vs Missouri State (10-01-05)
64  vs Stanford (09-10-05 in Boulder, Colo.)
63  vs Drake (11-04-05)
54  vs Indiana State (10-22-05)

DIGS 4-SETS
92  at Wichita State (10-29-05)
84  vs Northern Iowa (09-17-05)
79  vs Bradley (09-16-05)
75  at Missouri State (10-28-05)
72  at Bradley (11-19-05)

DIGS 5-SETS
95  vs Illinois State (10-21-05)
84  at Southern Illinois (10-15-05)
66  vs Marquette (09-11-05 in Boulder, Colo.)
51  at Northern Iowa (11-18-05)

ACES
7  at Southern Illinois (10-15-05)
7  vs Bradley (09-16-05)
7  vs Northern Iowa (09-17-05)
7  at Missouri State (10-28-05)
6  at Kansas State (09-06-05)

BLOCKS
28.0  vs Northern Iowa (09-17-05)
15.5  at Missouri State (10-28-05)
13.0  at Northern Iowa (11-18-05)
11.5  at Nebraska (10-11-05)
10.5  vs Wichita State (09-30-05)
10.0  at Drake (10-08-05)
10.0  at Bradley (11-19-05)
10.0  at Wichita State (10-29-05)

9.5  vs Iowa State (08-27-05)
9.5  at Colorado (09-09-05)
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